Fully Automatico: Belt-loop Attaching Machine
NIVNV—-TB8EEMFZO Y

IOL-103P
MOL-103P-C

ARTS LIST

BE103030PJA

No.0254-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
RESVAIN 3 X))l

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
Fca M-SR EEE., BEsbn TOBN(ReINDETET 51 F v AL d > T, FDRE»LHH T 2T

2. Explanation of codes
85 ME%ER
1) Codes on the ‘“Note’’ column
VER MRS

@ Y means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BEOARA—Y R LWL TSEEFEaACSHEBH®RL T
@ #1....... refer to the "Note’' explanation at bottem of page.
201 N— U Fo ViEET MERERAZB L TTF 2w

2} Codes on the "‘E.C. {(Engineering change)'' column
CEEER WOLE
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 £ NEma .

@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983&F 108 £ W iR a nre

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEOERMEHL L CEENEE
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
:m%%d%@&ﬁéﬂt&%fﬁ;iy1§3¢#5\Q%ﬁﬁKJW\VTﬂﬁm%%%@WL(;iYTév

Example (13])

A

RN?;" N‘o:te DPam No. Description E.C. é{?q(

JEEC a0 & TEFA b Z # E

1 B1401-100-000 Needle bar D.10/83] U k- -
ﬂ{1 g B1401-100-000-A Needie bar IA10/83] /v E - 1

3 B1105.200000  Frame cover [0.10/83] [ 81105:300-000 | -

M i
' «  [B1105-300000]  Frame cover 'A10/83 TL— LA 1

In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEOBEREASH LEEDERE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the "' &% {Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SoBeE. BEEONTSEMIFRI DA LUGEMNREALTSHNITOT, LSBT EXTEO
(& c.10/83

1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover fC10/83] BIIDS-699000 1

B

Corre'ct No. Wrong No.
E LA B3 naE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELOSABETIEFXTFa0
@ M.10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg'’. column.
VORIFEINE L NHELHZTEC - “OBSHBEHCOFLOHE,»F L THT I T
3) Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
HE Woies
1) 2 Indicates amaunt required is 2.
BB, 2ErEDLLIET
@ 20 .o Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ea. 2A—bAEEHLLET (BEmBs—bFALTT)
3) — indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
S — oy ) AR o S HEIBR e i BRas T
@ (). o indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.’" and 77 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column
SRERSL A MBS L T A FESAaRDOL T RIS EMCIEY T Taun” MM T I aRFTLTHOET

B m—

6t S o S S Sy 6 S G B S © o o § e © N S § T 6 N © B S © S © A & R Sy Gy B © t S &S e Gt B e £t G B BN O 6 D S B BN B LN G 8 © N BN I G G i G G 0ty @t ot 0 )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the carrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

=

; i
; :
; :
4 z
i {
{ o N i
P MARSEXOBRO IR j
; ;
i {
i {
{ !
: !
! {

SR — U AR EAA TV AEASSRA D FX OB, BREOES (BIAE, B1109-012-A00) TIIEX T & 0,
YT, TENOA—V R NOEEES (EEeT . BIAE, N0010-01) (I, #HES L JERBETFATEVT
T, X, UHBOEHHEO AT E I L AEENHNETOTITAT S,

o $ S 6 e St o 4 6 S 5 6 S B S S © S & & b Gty S A S A B B8 G B B tm S B B R B En SN G IR Bt G N LN SN G AR S S G R B N S I A RN G I G I G TN SN O TN Gt 0T 9 i 6t 6t 0




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

&

16.

17.

18.

. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o, 1

CONTENTS
H R

TEEB ML RIS

. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) oot i e 2

AR (1)

. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2 ottt it it i ceeeee e 3

AR (2)

. WIPER CYLINDER COMPONENTS ... oo 4

TAN—T ) &R

. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS ... e o

AN b =72 B AR

. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS ... i e 6

A bV — A BEAR

. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS ... i e 7

RO b= 9 B AR

. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS ... e 9

AW BTk H U BER

. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY BASE COMPORNENTS ... o e 10

AV B b TG R R BEAR

JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS .ottt ettt et e e e 11
AL b — 7R E R B AR

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .« .ottt e et et e e et e e e e 12
IR w 2 2 B4R

TABLE & PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .........o.oovinnn... BY..... . 13
fieE - 28 FBIAR

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1) ot ie e s 15
FEMRBEMR (1)

PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2 ) ottt it i i es 17
FEWRBER/ (2)

ACCESSOR IS COMPONEN TS &ttt ettt et e e et e e e e e 18
g B R

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (1) (OBSOLETED MODEL).....19
MOL-103P-BEE A EBM (1) (BFEBETE)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (2) (OBSOLETED MODEL).....21
MOL-103P-BEE RS, (2) (FEAAEAE)

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL=103P-C<103L-C (1) \uviirririi i, 23
MOL-103P-C+103L-CE &R (1)

. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-C-103L-C (2) ... i 29

MOL-103P-C-103L-CHE H &R (2)
NUMERTCAL TINDEX OF PARTS . e 27

el




3l

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRR LRI AR

30 29 28 2'6 25 24 12

27
Ref. |Note Part No. Description . C i # Amt.
No. |i¥id = 3 EHEER i

SM-6052002~-TP
G5130-103-000

SCREW M5 L=20
TENSION RELEASE LEVER

avno2PFa~ bk MSx0.8 L=20
ThONILNS -

G5131-103-000
65132-103-000
§§-4090715-5s°P
65032-103-000
$S-8150810-5s°P
G5003-103-000

BUSHING
SCREW 9/64=-40 L=7

SCREW 15/64-28 L=38
BELT COVER

TENSION RELEASE LEVER PIN

LOWERING CONNECTING LEVER

TrONY IF0AN

TRONY LNN=YEN™ 2R

FAR 2RI 9/64-40 L=7
LISLEARVVL IV et

PARIN 15/64-28 L=7.5
ANt -

G5006-103-000
$5-7090710-sP
WP-0450801-50D
65033-103~-000
G5036~103-000
PC-0105080-00

SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE
SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8
WASHER  4.5X10.0x0.8
MACHINE BASE

BED COVER A

SPEED CONTROLLER

TR2LLARIYF PUYSALSR
WESRIN 9/64-40 L=6.8
E34"h%2 4.5X10Xx0.8
ARYREYYE ™S

ARYRANN- A
Ate-t"2sb0~3

G5052-100-00CA
G5129-103-000
RE-0400000-X9

[ R B N,
OO NV N = O 000 N WY

SLIDE CYLINDER
CYLINDER PIN
SNAP RING &

FYIASTRY I
Y IASTRY JULIN JUENAEC Y
ER%FbAD 4

G5039-103-000 PLUG FACY
G5019-100-000 IBAR3ED FITTING JOINT N®=I% YEr3y
20 GHP-03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 TlhiE™ M5
21 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M4 L=20 aYhI2PIE LE M5 L=20
22 SM=-4052002~-TP SCREW M5 L=20 aYn77 Lt M5x0.8 L=20
23 65116-103-000 SLIDE CYLINDER BASE AYIASAPN pRI%A
24 SM-6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 aYho7 ALt M5x0.8 L=20
25 651246-103-000 BALL RETAINSER BRACKET FUEFAEE MR DL 4 b |
26 65119-103-009 GUIDE PLATE AYIASIR® AYIATL
27 $S-6151712-71° SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 aUhDPTARNILE 15764-28
28 G5123-123-007 ADJUSTING BLOCK FHIASTHN F3Ive n
29 SM-6051602-TP SCREW MSXx0.3 L=16 a¥n2?7tsN ik M5x0.8 L=16
30 65122-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET GUIDE AYIASIES HEA AN
31 $SS-4080610-5°P SCREW 1/8~64 L=6.4 FARRIN 1/8-44 L=6.4

T IR IV IPURNSI UGN N -1




2. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

AR (1)

PA-1001801-A0

AIR CYLINDER

VR L VI

; | NN
/ % o x o LN
36 34 33 32 | , .
§
Ref. |[Note Part No. Description E. C. fin # %’:t'
; No. |iid && BEHEH o
| 1 $S-6080410-SP  |SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 €535 1/8-44 L=4
| 2 SM-4862001-SC SCREW M2.6 L=20 AN IRIN M2.6 L=20
3 G5089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE R170A1Y7 TUMIA
4 G5061-100-000 MICROSWITCH 2911 ASTERAIYF
5 G5058-100-000 SLIDE CYLINDER SWITCH LEVER 90AMT ASAPRALYFINT LA~
[ B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIATUINA KN =-Hy
7 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL RIA2UBINA KW=,
8 $5-3150810-spP CREW 15/64-28% L=8 PAZIN 15/64-28 L=7.5
9 $S=-7090710-5sP SCREW 9/64~40 L= 6.8 QLES2HN 9/64~40 L=6.8

65120-100-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT LEVER, FRONT FIR/AYT NIV~ pNENA
G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64=40 L=8 RPN

G5116-100-000 CYLINDER BRACKET PIFEARIRETRE
65117-100-000 CYLINDER PIN FIX/AYT YUTIN-HENNREND
RE-0300000-x0 SNAP RING 3 ENNGRAD 3
65102-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT 3ASE, FRONT IrAYTARRREINS
SM=-6061552-57 SCREW MA L=15 avYnIPTERLE M6 L=15
G5103-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT BASE, REAR Du0tYINRENENY
65114-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT AHIASIES 21430

$M=6052002-TP
G5109-103-000
$S-7090710-sP

SCREW M5 L=20
GAUGE
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8

QYRR LE M5X0.8 L=20
SAELES

QWES>23™ 9/64-40 L=6.8

WP=-06450801-53D WASHER 4 .5X710.0x0.8 E3¥N "2 4.5X10x0.8
SM-6051552-SP SCREW M5 L=15 QYn2P¥a™Lk M5X0.8 L=15
WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5X10.5X1 £o¥en*z 5x10.5x1
SM=-6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 ayh2? T e MSX0.8 L=20

65108-103-000
G5040-103-000

FEED PLATE INSTALLING PLATE
FSED PLATE SCREW

R/1%r 343 HWUTNR
RIAYIT IF31RPARYN

WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.2X0.8 E34%n"2 4.5Xx10x0.8
G5113-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT AHIASTES IPYH
65115-103-000 SLIDE SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AYIASIEN 90430

SM-6052002-TP
65037-103-009
65125-103-000
$5-6111010-5P
$5-6111010-5°P

ISCREW MS L=20

B=D COVER 8

SLIDE SWITCH 3ASE
ISCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5
ISCREW 11/64-47 L= 9.5

aYnIPIANLE M5X0.8 L=20
\“UEANY - B

TYIRASTE™ SWRIYIRN NS
£529% 11764-40 L=9.5
E525% 11/64-40 L=9.5

WwP-0450801-5D
$S-7090710~-5sP
GS124-1N3-000

WASHER 4.5x10.0X0.3
[SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.3

SLIDE SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE

E39vn™2 4.5x10x0.8
IWES2IN 9/64-40 L=6.8

AYIASTEY SWHYYTA3

O A I R A T O R e AR e N A S A AN e e R R B AT A SR AV oS AN A VIR A I R T | e e e e VI VY




3. WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

HABER (2)

Ref. |[Note Part No. Description E. C. i % Amt.
No. |iae wo RHF N o
1 65002-103-000 FACE PLATE LA 1
2 P35-0200142-KD SPRING °IN 2.0X14 A7°guonte s 2.0X14 1
2 65112-10%-000 POINTER X/ABIATIIIN DR 1
4 #011GS110-103-000 SCALE RIXYTATYAD 1
5 #02165111-103-000 SCALE RIXPIATYAT (12F) 1
6 65117-103-000 SLIDE GUIDE PLATE AYIASTES PUFThR 1
7 55120-103-0012 ICYLINDER SBRACKET THTASIRN JYLINYENR 1
2 G5118-103-000 RECEIVER PLATE AYIASIRN POTAHTARL 1
9 S$S=-6111210-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E329Y 11/64-40 L=12 2
10 G5031-103~009 WIPZR D1Nne - 1
1M1 G5040-103-C02 FEED PLATE SCREY R/AYT URAbbARYN 2
12 WP-0450801-50 WASHER  4.5x10.0x0.8% C5%"n™z 4.5x10x0.8 2
13 G5107-103-000 FEED PLATE, REAR 2var/tr L2173 1
14 G5035-103-009 INEEDLE PLATE N5 1
15 G5083-100-002 ITHROAT PLATE GUIDE NIAIRNA Y 1
16 $S$=-1080510-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 #3529 1/8~44 L=5 4
17 G5106=-103-009 FEED PLATE, FRONT NI1ZA/3%1 L3173 1
18 #03(G5106-103-004A FEED PLATE, FRONT QIR 345 (Fp™u20) 1
19 34 55106-103~-00% FEED PLATE, FRONT QIR/AYT Y313 1
20 55101-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT rYInR 2
21 65135-103-00C92 SCREW R/AYII 3N B ybARYS 2
22 G5105-103-000 CONNECTING PLATE RIAYIFIHe1 LuTYN2 1
23 S$=729071C0~5sP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.2 QESRIN 9/64-40 L=6.38 2
24 WP=-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E34NA%2 4.5x10x0.8 2
25 GS104-103-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT 32ASE COVER R/AYT PR I*1D2 2
26 SS-7111110~-71P SCREW 11/44=-40 L=19.5 eIy 11/764-40 L=10.5 8
Note (i¥38) #01..... For indicated meter A=k VERH
#02... .. For indicated inch + VTR
#O3.. ... For zigzag (20mm) 20mn TEH
#04... .. For line tripping segment 20am #RFSA
(20mm)
— 3 —




4. VIPER CYLINDER COMPONENTS
T AN Y AR

21-22-23

Note Part No.
iFad i &

Description

E. C.
R AEH

i #

Amt.
eq.
&Ig<

HL

1 $S-8150810-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY™ 15/64-28 L=7.5 1
2 G5020-500-000 BELT-LOOP GUIDE b=2° A% b 1
3 55030-103-000 3ELT-LOOP GUIDE BAR W=2° AN hF" Y 1
4 G5051-500-00D MICROSWITCH ATYF 1
5 SM-4862001~SC SCREW M2.6 L=20 FANIRIN M2.6 L=20 2
6 D2120-~555-¢00 NYLON CLAMP 10 7527° 1
7 $S~7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8 IWEFRI* 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
g G5034-103-000 TENSION SPRING TENAUAN - EpNypNR 1
9 65029-100-000 SORING PIN ey 1
io 65010-103-000 CINNECTING ROD PR NE ANV & F Al 1
1 G5038-100-000 SCREW LML FEAEE AT AL BN SF A 2
12 65274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN FAE®S 1
13 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 EN%AbAT 4 1
14 65033-103-000 LOWERING LEVER L LAV R 1
15 65007-103-000 WIPER CYLINDER 3RACKET TRLLADYDIN HEH"2 1
16 G5056-500-000-A [CYLINDER SYTIN- (77 16XS50) 1
17 G5008-103-000 WIPSR CYLINDER SASE TRILADYI RN pREwg 1
18 SM-6051202-5° SCREW MSX0.R% L=12 aUhIPTR%ILF MSX0.8 L=12 2
19 SM=4862001-5¢C SCREW M2.4 L=20 FARIRIN M2.6 L=20 2
20 6S031-100-009 MICROSWITCH AMYF 1
21 65127-103-000 SHITCH INSTALLING PLATE DIAHIRSAENINIL SWhUYTLR 1
22 SS-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8 ANES2I% 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
23 WP=-0450801-SpD WASHER 4.5X10.0Xx0.8 E39% A2 4.5X10X0.8 2




5. BELT-LOOP RECEIVER COMPONENTS
NN b7 BEIAR

Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |i&Fid =8 % Description FE A & % 1;;%
1 S$-6111010-5°P SCREW 11/564-42 L= 9.5 £323% 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 #01]65153-100-004 gELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN DONNT RN =70 N pNApn2 1
3 #02165153-100-008 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN DONNT RN -7 TR RRANTR 1
4 #03165153-100-00¢C BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN DONRIENL=2° ZHANEN AN R 1
5 G5166-100-000~A JCYLINDER YR - (32 10X25) 2
6 65019-100~00¢C BARIED FITTING JOINT INEVAREAS 2
7 65160-100~-000 LNOP PRESSURE CYLINDER GUIDE, FRONT AHIIT JYIGN-PUTIAN R 1
3 65169-103-000 LO0P PRESSURE CYLINDER BRACKET b=7°4%1 IIHUIE% 4Enz 1
9 65170-100-000 3ILT-LOOP FRONT GUIDE SHAFT 1 PureANRIPIL 1
10 55-4080610-5P SCREW T/8-44 L=bh_4 FARZRD® 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
11 55162-103~002 BINDER LOCK NUT PLATE NN LN P=LbATYL 1
12 $$=7111410-5° SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALES52IN 11/64=-40 L=14 2
13 PS-0500102~-X* SOPRING PIN 5.0X10 A7°4yo%Eey 5X10 2
14 55154=103-000 BINDER ADJUSTING RAIL 13" Py PARL=N 1
15 $$-4080610-3°P SCREW 1/8-464 L=6b.4 FANRYN 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
16 55153-103-000 BELT-LOOP PRESSURE GUIDE NR N =0° Y1 hom 1
17 55161-103-009 BINDER ADJUSTING ARM, FRONT NS AD32N PYSPARP-L (R1) 1
18 65164~-100-004 3INDER L-HEAD PLATE NSAL3%=-F195 [h%571 1
19 G5165-100-C0A L002 FRONT RECEIVER b=2°21971% 1
20 $S=7090710-5L SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 ESRIN 9/64-40 L=6.8 A
21 65171-100-000 3ELT-LOOP FRONT GUIDE NW RS Ib=7° 21PuFInv 2 1
22 55157-122-000 EINDER L-HEAD PLATE, REAR A3 FUYSLHEYD0 1
23 #J4 |65158-122-004A LO0P REAR RECEIVER L=7°9309512 41 1
24 205 165158=122-0073 L00P REAR RECEIVER L=7%9509543 60 i
25 $S-6111210-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=12 £323% 11/64-40 L=12 2
26 55192-100-C00 3TLT-LOOP LOWER GUIDE INNIRN=T7° myNEny 1
27 PS-0300242-KD SORING PIN 3.0X2¢4 R7°Uuo%Ee L 3.0x24 1
28 G5156-103-009 BINDER 48]M, REAR N1 -pP=L (H30) 1
29 G5305-100-CCA UPPER KNIFE DINE AX (NVTR) 1
30 G5S168-100-000 PRESSER SPRING NP ARERETAE] 2
31 65173-100-C00 BELT-LOOP REAR GUIDE NY ™ =7° 59aPuF1nNz 1
32 G5224-100-0C0 LO0P PRESSUR CYLINDER 2RACKET b=2°2%190 YYuRNHENN2 1
33 65151-100-000 3ELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER AN PN =70 ZaNp™ ) 1
34 55152-103-C00 SELT-LOOP INSTALLING PLATE SINNL RN =79 DN RARYYTNZ 1
Note (iF&d) #01..... For 55~62mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16") 55~62mm
#02... .. For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70mm
HO3..... For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78nnfH
#04.. ... For 41~65mm (1-5/8"~2-9/16") 41~65nmfH
#05.. ... For 80~78mm (2-23/64"~3-5/64") 60~78mmfH
— 5 —




6. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY COMPONENTS
AW B HEA B AR

13-14 15

234 56 7-8 9 101112

16

I7

18 19

31 @
(=]
+ e
ep-d /\
30 )
© I
29 |7
\
23 50 |
2l og
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i % %l:t'
2 - Pop oy .
No. Fid [ % }Eﬁﬁ A ﬂ(iﬁ
1 65155-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, REAR W=2°%91T 0NN -FyYT(3 1
2 $5-7090710-5SL SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.8 L5235 9/64=40 L=6.8 2
3 G5177-100-004A BINDER SCALE BASE NU{IEN =AY pNENT 1
4 $5-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33N 11/64=-40 L=9.5 2
S SM-6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 awh?PtE™ b MSX0.8 L=20 2
6 G5174-103-000 ADJUSTING RAIL BSASE PUNPARL~L RN AN 1
7 SM=-4862001-5C SCREW M2.6 L=20 FAR22I% M2.6 L=20 A
8 G5089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE 170AYF YRR 2
9 G5031-100-000 MICROSWITCH A1YF 2
10 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 FARIN 2
11 65183-103-003 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM NI PR L=7° #39%19n4 1
12 $5-8150810~3P SCREW 15/64=28 L=¢8 FA2ZIN 15/664-28 L=7.5 3
13 65131-103-000 MICROSWITCH PLATE ¥39%19 I120SWHIYSA3 1
14 SM=-46051202-57 SCREW MSX0.3 L=12 0YRIPTE* L MSX0.8 L=12 2
g 15 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FANRIN 1/8~44 L=6.4 2
16 G5058-500-000 CORD HOLDER ATYFI-hw b F% A 1
17 PS-0200122~kH SPRING PIN 2.0x12 A2°HyyovEey  2.0x12 1
18 SM-6052502-5P SCRSW M5 L=25 0YN2PTH* Lk M5X0.8 L=25 2
5 19 55269-103-000 CYLINDER 3ASE b=7°%3%%1% J13% bFWENA( 1
20 65185-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE NYSRR =20 $39%199191F%D 1
21 #01165122-100-000 SCALE AEYC3 (2 £3-3%) 2
22 #02165122-100-004 SCALE AEY1R (15FE3-2) 2
23 $5-6060220-5° SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E323% 3/32-56 L=2 4
24 65255-122-000 CONNECTING PLATE $39%19190Lu9YN% % 1
25 G5027-100-000 SCREW 11/764-40 L=8 FAROS 7
26 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5x10.0X%0.8 E3%%nv2 4.5x10x0.8 1
27 6G5184-103-000 3ELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE SHAFT N2 RN L=7° $39%2194291+%9 1
28 G52746~103-002 RUB3ER PAD Lb=2°%3%9%19 PRYINL 1
; 29 PS=-0160122-KH SPRING PIN 1.6X12 AJ°NLINES L 1.6X12 1
; 30 65159-100-000 LOOP PRESSURE CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT b=2°4%1 xR -bYYTS3 1
i 31 $5-7090710-5L SCREW 9/hL-4D L=6.8 WES2IY 9/64=40 L=6.8 2
- Note (¥ 32) #01..... For indicated meter X—hNVFERH
| #02..... For indicated inch ~4 v F &R
| 4




7. BELT-LOOP FOLD COMPONENTS

AN BT b E T B4R

'40.43.46



Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt.
No. |izd i} & Description L L) % Rt;%
1 $S-6111010-5SP SCREW 11/64~40 L= 9.5 E5%3% 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
2 G5277-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY SLEEVE COVER b=7°%39%2% AFLANS- 1
3 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At®-p*aybo-3 4
4 G5264-103-000 CYLINDER COVER B=7° F39F19TYII% ApN- 1
5 G5188-103-000 BELT-LOOP MOVING CYLINDER BASE NYORN =7 Y159 r% 2Ty 3n 1
6 $S-8150510~TP SCREW 15/64~28 L= 4.7 PARYY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
7 65272-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, REAR PT0RYITN IPIRYYNTR 1
8 G5265-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, REAR PRLEUFLAL TR EAE SNNDL 8,5 1
9 PA=-1508501-A0 AIR CYLINDER BT VRN 1

10 G5273-103-000 CYLINDER GUIDE PLATE L=2°%39%2% 249" Putihz 1
M $5-7090710-5sP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IVESRIN 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
12 GS274-103-000 CYLINDER STOPPER PLATE b=7°%39%1%9 Y3 IUPARNR 1
13 G5186-100-000 MOVING CYLINDER PIN $3-%1-9159%- LorYh™ 2 i
14 RE=0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EANFIAD 5 1
15 65193-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET NRIRYL=7° #39%2904 5590 1
16 $$-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 IWESRI™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
17 WP=-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5x10.0X0.% ESYYA%T 4.5X10x0.8 2
18 65027-100-000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 pAZYN 4
19 WP-0450801-SD WASHER  4.5Xx10.0x0.38 E3%%n"% 4.5X10x0.8 4
20 65273-100-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 293 buusnton ) 2
21 G5275-100-000 FOLDER ROTATION CYLINDER NUT PLATE FYITNIY AN - RUYSHTIN YL 2
22 G5274-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN RAES Y 2
23 RE-0400000-K0 SNAP RING 4 EANGNAD & A
24 G5271-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT SPRING, FRONT JIANTENY TPIRYUNSR 1
25 65263-103-000 CYLINDER PLATE, FRONT JIAUISN g=FRRENT FUYTHR 1
26 65266~103-000 CYLINDER BASE FYITN PO bo-2 pNANA 2
27 S$=-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E3RYN 11/64=-40 L=9.5 4
28 $5-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-2% L=8 RARY™ 15/64-28 L=7.5 1
29 G5187-103-000 SUPPLY CAM LEVER SHAFT N OF U=7% ¥39%190LUN "~ T
30 $$-6080410-5P SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 E32Y% 1/8-44 L=4 2
31 #01]€5254-103-0AA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.5 A UFE AN ISR 1
32 G5290-100-000 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2,0 2,7MM 9ILPIE £Cy (GD)]
33 G5253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN FEELE AN A sl )
34 #02 |65255-103~0AA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.0 RIANIIVNyPI+ 22 1
35 G5291-100-00A REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2.0 950 AUI5NIPIE [&D)
36 G5253~100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN FEEREEO AL DAk 1)
37 #03165256-103-0AA FRONT FOLDER SHAFT ASM., 3.2 QIAYILN eI+ 232 1
38 65295-100-000 PIN 3,2MM 99UPIREC 1
39 . |65291~100-008 REAR FOLDER SHAFT 3,2 2,7MM Y0 $UITNEIH (1
40 #01,[65254-103-04A8 REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2.5 RS AP PN 1
41 G5290-100-000 UPPER FOLDER SHAFT PIN 2,0 2,7MM 999 IF E°Y [&D)
42 G5253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN FEEUELANEIE DR L (€D
43 #02 |65255-103-0A8 REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 2:0 DYQAYIINIPIE 22 1
44 65291-100-00A REAR FOLDER SHAFT 2.0 950 AYITSILIH 1)
45 65253-100-000 LOWER FOLDER SHAFT PIN J31YI5N yPIrEC Y &D)
46 #03 165256=-103~-0A8 REAR FOLDER SHAFT ASM. 3.2 EPLELEEAFPAYI VA 1
X4 G5295-100-000 PIN 3,2MM 9NYPIREC €D
48 G5291~-100~-008 REAR FOLDER SHAFT 3,2 2,7MM 930 AYIANIPIE €D
49 G5251-100-000 FRONT AUXILIARY GUIDE PIN 2I43%3 AYIhvR 1
50 §5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WES2Y* 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
51 WP-0450801-SD WASHER  4.5Xx10.0x0.8 ES5Y%AN2 4.5X10X0.8 2
52 G5267-103-000 FRONT FOLDER SHAFT SLEEVE IIAYIIN UPIRABL 1
53 SS=7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 AWESRIN 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
54 G5278-103-000 FOLDER SHAFT LOWER STOPPER FUITNLPIL TRALYNC 2
55 $S-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=5 FANRYNY 9/64=-40 L=5 o2
56 65268-103-000 REAR FOLDER SHAFT SLEEVE HU0AYITN YPIRALL 1
57 GS262-103-000 ROTARY ACTUATOR 1Y% 0-FY-P2717 2
58 SM-60643202-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=32 QYhoPtENILE MGX0,.7 L=32 4
Note (iFEC) #01..... For 2.5mm (3/32") 2. 5mmfH
(Standard) (Z4%)
#02..... For 2.0mm (5/64") 2.0mmf
(For light weight raterials) (5 39A)
#03..... For 3.2mm (1/8") 3.2mmfH
(For heavy weight materials) (Z¥HE)




8. BELT-LOOP FEED COMPONENTS

&

A IR U BIAR
3

S5 6

ST

P S T
;k£~3£ﬁﬂm,$c%“

27

26 24-25

.
23 27

\
21

Ref. |Note Part No. Description ES Gl i % Amt.
No. |itz PR W Re@ .
1 G5712-100-04A0 ROLLER ASM. $793%y 0-3 73 1
2 $S=-7090710-5sSL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 ALESRIN 9/64-40 L=6.3 2
3 G5303-100-0CA UPPER KNIFE ROD Ha%% ARQYEW 1
4 65701-100-000 LOWER KNIFE aF79 AA (£E3~-3%12) 1
5 #01]G65701-100-004 LOWER KNIFE 154 AR (¥3-23- 1
[ SM=6052002-TP SCREW MS L=20 oYh7PTE P M5X0.8 L=20 1
7 $§-7090510-5sP SCREW 9/764=-40 L= 4.6 QWES2Y™ 9/64-40 L=4.6 2
8 65307-100-000 UPPER KNIFE ROD SPRING HINE ARQYRRANZ 1
9 55310-100-000 UOPER KNIFE SHAFT LEVER HINF ARIPIRLAR- 1
10 SM-6052002~TP SCREW M5 L=20 oYnoP A% UL M5X0.8 L=20 1
11 G5706-100-000 LEVER SHAFT COLLAR 0=-5-UNY=-2P7+ H3- 1
12 SM=-8060602-TP SCREW M3X6 pARYY M6 L=6 2
13 65721-100-0A0 ADJUSTING BINDER ASM. PUNPAMNR LGN - 22 1
14 65722-100-000 TRAVELLING GAUGE AREEAEIE § A EE A (&D)
15 G5723-100-000 SCREW NRLF% = NNNE* AR 2)
16 55202-103-000 LOOP FESDING BASE LAEAST LR 1
17 SM-6061552-5P SCREW M& L=15 aYhIPA* Lk M6 L=15 1
18 SM-6063012-cCP SCREW M5 L=30 0YnoPTt Lt M6 L=30 1
19 55708-100-000 MICROCHAIN R1720f1-2 1
20 G5705-100-007 L0O0P FEEDING ROLLER LEVER SHAFT Ao43%y a=-5-UNN=-IrI+ 1
21 G5713-103-000 LO0OP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER A7YF%Yy g=-3UN% - 1
22 G5718-100-000 MOTOR SPROCKET b=7° *oy3%3%E-3 AJ2°ayVh 1
23 $SS-4080610-5P SCRIW 1/8-44 L=5_4 FANRIN 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
24 SM-6052802-T°P SCREW M5X0.% L=28 oWhoPFA"ILE MSX0D.8 L=28 1
25 32107-816-000 WASHER QYh" 9whz 1
26 G5716-100-000 COLLAR F1-ho R7°Q5YMANPULINNS- 1
27 G5714-100-0A0 ROLLER ASM. F1-hy AZ°05Yr 73 1
28 SM-6044052-TP SCREW M4 L=40 QYn2PFa bk M&X0.7 L=40 1
29 $s-4080610-S°P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6b.4 FARRYN 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
30 65713-100-000 COLLAR o-3 \MPULI™ n5- 1
31 SM=5051202-TP SCREZW M5x0,3% L=12 oYhIP TR Lk MSX0.8 L=12 2
Note (i¥32) #01..... Special order part (Cemented carbide) 5 B SCER & (REEE)




RS

9. BELT-LOOP SUPPLY BASE COMPONENTS
AN B LS B BEAR

///

29 ' / VN Ly
2827 26 25 24 22 2| 20 |9 18
1
23
43 44 45 46

Ref, |Note Part No. o EC. Amt.
No. |z &8 3 Description A =) %, Re&

B
1 $S-7090710-5sL SCREW 9/64~=40 L=6,.8 RILES2 9/64~40 L=6.8 3
2 G5717-103-000 CHAIN COVER Fr-onn®- 1
3 $5-7090510~SP SCREW 9/64~-40 L= 4.6 RbESRIN 9/64=-40 L=4.6 1
4 PJ~32080400~-02 QUICK COUPLING NIUFIFE"T 5
S SM-4051602-TP SCREW MSXJ.3 L=16 OYNIPTENILE M5X0.8 L=16 3
6 32107-816~000 WASHER ovt™ ¥ hz 3
7 G5709-100-CA0 LOO? FEEDING MOTOR ASM, b=2° 272452 5%-3 1
8 G5710-103-000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE W=2°2203%y -8 pYYs13 1
9 S4-6061002-7? SCREW M6 L=10 aYnIrzraENbh M5 =10 2
10 WP-0651007-58 WASHER E5%%h™ 2 ZHYFIN M4 2
1M1 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M5 L=2D QUNIPIENILE M6 L=20 2
12 WP-0651001-58 WASHER E34N AN ZHANEIL M6 2
13 G5019-100-000 BAR3ED FITTING JOINT NS =% wgwg 1
14 GHP~03525000 SUSHING PT 1/8-MS %Yyl PT1/8- 45 1
(s G5352-103-000 CYLINDER PIN DINFAR JYLIVECY 1
16 RE-0400000-KEC SNA® RING &4 ENNGMAD 4 1
17 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 QYNZ?IRMLE MA L=10 1
18 $5-8151550-5S°P SCREW 15/64=28 L=15 FARIN 15/64-28 =15 2
19 SM=6061552~-5P SCREW M6 L=15 aQYnI? RNk M5 =15 4
20 G5368-103~-000 DEVICE 3ASE YOFRU YT RN A 1
21 SM=-6067552-CP SCREZW M4 L=75 ML VESEAT 2
22 G5384-103-000 NUT PLATE $#39%10Y%F FTUbA3 T
23 55382-103-000 FRAIL ¥30%29Y9F AR NOL-1 1
24 $S=-6111010~-5sP SCREW 11/764-40 L= 9.5 E52y™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
25 G5004-122-000 PLATE TEN929 pzq3 1
26 G5383-103-000 KNO3 FIVELOYDF AP HEUN 1
27 #01]65370-100-000 SCALE AEN1 1
28 #02|G5370-100~00A SCALE IS VEE] T
29 65373-100-000 SCREW Y=F PUYTERANS F3-PA 200 2
30 G5371-100-000 DEVICE 3ASE LLOCK SHAFT Y=F FUUSININS 3FLLPDH 2
31 65370-103-000 MOUNTING 30LT YOFRyUy RN 2
32 65381-103-000 DEVICE BASE NUT PLATE YOFENANARYYTY RS2 1
33 G5383-100-000 DEVICE 3ASE LOCK NUT J=FRLYTINT AT YENN Y 1
34 S¥-6052002~-Tp SCREW M5 L=20 9Uho7TRY L M5X0.8 L=20
35 SM=6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 QYhIPIENILE M5SX0.8 L=20 2
36 SM=-6051202~-TP SCREW MSX0,3 L=12 aYnoP 4N ILr MSX0.8 L=12 2
37 65275=-103-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE b=2°%39%1%9 Pu¥1Nn2 1
38 SM-6051002-5° SCREW MS L=10 oYn2?7rENILE M5x0.8 L=10 2
39 G5193-103-000 CYLINDER BRACKET N RN L=7° £39%1955455" 1
40 65195-100-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN B1-AF%~ LUIA%-E%, 1
41 RE=-0S500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 ERRELAD S 1
42 $SS-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AWES2IN 11/64-40 L=14 1
43 65280-100-000 BELT=-LOOP SUPPLY CAM SHAFT NN =2° #3-%2-pnL303%7 1
L4 RE-0500000-x0 SNAP RING S ENNIbAD S 1
45 $S-8150810-SP SCREW 15/64-23 L=8 AbARI® 15/64=-28 L=7.5 1
4é G5281-100-000 BELT-LOOP SUPPLY CAM BALL NS FYL-9° ¥3-F1-5430 il

Note (i¥3&C) #01..... For indicated meter X—h VETLH
#02..... For indicated inch 4V FHERHE AJ

- 10 —




10. JOINTED BELT-LOOP DETECT COMPONENTS
A bV~ T E B R

34 33
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i % %ﬂﬂ«
No. |i&id i E:3 KEEH £'
1 65362-100-000 DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING YR ArY2YAYT FI-b(13 1
2 #01]165362-100-004A DETECTOR ADJUSTING SPRING A YENAF LYY AYIFI-YMI A 1
3 ~ |65354-100-00A SENSOR SHAFT BEARING YERATIIIYIPIE ANPHION 2
4 G5354-100-008 SENSOR SHAFT YERATIIIYARL YD 1
5 G5364-100-000 LOOP SENSOR REGULATING SPRING GECAFLTIYATT FI-LINR2R T
6 $$-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6.8 QWES2Y™ 9/64=-40 L=6.8 Z
7 G5360-103-000 DETECTOR LEVER BASE YERATTTLY LN =N T 1
8 |Ss=-7090710-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 MES2u% 9/64-40 L=6.8 -
9 Ss-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 TARRY™ 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
10 G5363-103-000 DETECTOR LEVER YERATLYIY LN - 1
11 65366-103~000 DETECTOR LEVER SPRING YERATLIIY EENINNR(D%PD) 1
12 #01]G5366-100-00A DETECTOR LEVER SPRING YER ALY EYN°UNRZR #$3- 1
13 $5-7090710-5SL SCREW 9/64=~40 L=6.8 LES2I% 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
14 65361-103-000 LEVER SPRING BRACKET YENAT LY LNN-NN2NY 1
15 65359-103-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING BASE YERATSYLY ATYFRR NS 1
16 G5367-100-000 DETECTOR LEVER PIN YER AT DY1Y U\ -E° 2
17 G5357-103-000 MICROSWITCH YERAFY1Y ATYF 1
18 65356=103-000 DETECTOR COVER YENAT LY ATUFNANN- 1
19 SM=-4861601~-5C SCREW M2.6 L=16 FAR22I® M2.6 L=16 2
20 65089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE R120RIYF FYHL13 1
21 §5-7090920-5sP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 8.5 : MWE32I% 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
22 G5021-100-008-A |CYLINDER JYF%- (72 20%x25) 1
23 G5351-100-008 UPPER KNIFE CYLINDER BRACKET 93%F ARYIUSI-FEN*2 1
24 G5315-100-00A UPPER KNIFE LEVER PIN £e s 1
25 RE-0300000-k0 SNAP RING 3 ENRZLAT 3 1
26 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 AJ°yzuoneEey 3.0x20 1
27 65704-100-000 SPRING L-HEAD RACK NYRAY LH™EM3 1
28 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16. QYhZP ALt MSX0.8 L=16 2
29 G5707-100-000 i 00P FEEDING ROLLER SPRING $243%y 0-5-CFN* R 1
30 SM-6052002~TP SCREW MS L=20 0Yh2P3IE* 1Lk M5X0.8 L=20 2
31 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5Xx0,8 L=12 0YhZPFAILE M5X0.8 L=12 B
32 G5355-100-000 DETECTOR B3ASE YENRATIYLY RRENS 1
33 65027-100-000 SCREW 11/64=-40 L=8 FART a "
34 65711-103-000 LOOP FEEDING L-HEAD BASE b=2°4793%I PRI 1M YTL NS 1
Note (iEC) #01..... Special order part FERIE SRR

- 1




11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BIHER v 2 2 BEHR
25 24 23 21 20
1 ]
26 22
Ref. |{Note Part No. Description E. C i # Amt.
No. |iEid fin & HHAHH e
ot
1 201166001-103-CA0 CONTROL 32ASE ASM, eLEN 3N 93 1
2 #02166001-103-0A3 CONTROL BAST ASM, er¥vanny 2= 1
S #03156001-103-0AC CONTROL RBA4SS ASM, pAFNINR 22 1
4 SM-4030501-5¢C SCREW M3XD.5 L=5 FAN 32y MIX0.S L=S 2
5 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHE®? 3.2X7X0D.3 E39%A%2 3.2X7x0.5 P4
6 HK-3186200-93 G-POLE RECEPTACLE, RED Le7°321 9p 1
7 HK=-0186201-23 12-P0LE RECTPTACLE, RED 1eI2°R9L 12 1
g 546028-555-2803 9~POLE RECESTACLE, WHITE 937 $1o0u LEI°RPL(yD) 1
9 D86&04~761-C03 9° RECEPTACLE (3LUE) 9P LETI° R0 (PH) 1
10 G3C-02620000 12-°0LE RECSPTACLE, BLUE F1o0y LE7° 92 P* 12%37 1
11 G5751-100-000 POST fe Ak 6
12 NM-4060001-5¢C NUT M5 QUnI39t M6 1312 6
13 G8¢-02618000 12P RECSEPTACLE T10uy LE?°32WL o 12P 1
14 HK-0186201-2¢C 12-°0LE RECEPTACLE, YELLOW yeI° 3721, 12P 1
15 D6N29~555-20A NYLON PLUS 5P 6P F10u7°37% 1
16 G6101-103-0A7 CN1 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, CNT 5=72%p 72 1
17 TM=4030601-5C 5CRZW M3IX0.5 L=% FTAMI25N M3X0.5 L=6 4
18 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7X2.5 C34%A%2 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 WS=0310002-KN SPRING WASHIR 3.1X5.9x0.7 NNRYNAYZE 31X5.9x0.7 4
O D6110-555-2800 FUsSs SA £1-2% SA kA
21 53C-02611000 FUSS HOLDER E1=AN KIb3% - 1
22 §S-7090710-5L SCREW 9/5664-40 L=6.R AWEFEIN 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
23 MAT-20143700 FUSE, 34A C1-2% 34 3
24 Je9602-701-000 FUSE 4A AN3ANy bB1-2% 1
25 65436-100-00C) FUSZ HOLDER E2-2ANALAN- A 1
26 $$-7090710-5L SCRIZIW 9/64=40 L=6.7% W3RN 9/64-40 L=6.3 2
27 G5774-100-000 TSRYMINAL 3ASE ENVEAES 1
28 92165775-100-003 NOISE FILTER JIAN 213 B 1
29 #0171 MAT-81151T00 NOISE FILTER JAAN 213~ 1
20 3M=4030601-5N SCRIw MTXQ.5 L=4 FANIZIY M3IX0.5 L=6 G
31 WP-2320501-5¢C WASHER 3.2X7XN.S E39NANR 3.2X7X0.5 4
32 #01166004=-122-004 TRANSFORMER A AN AWE Sy I 1
33 #32166004-122-008 TIANSFORMER 3 FRUYNINIDA B 1
Note (FFED) #01..... For 100V~240V 100V~240VH
HO2.. ... For 200V~440V 200V~440VH
#03..... For Eastern Europe HRRH

- 12




12. TABLE & PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
e - 22 EBAMR

20-2| 22-23 24-25 26-27 28-29 30-3| 32

5/ 52 53 54 55 56
\ I )
\ i | 4/ /\ e
= = AN ] T-aﬁfea
e
o))"
o4
% 59 L, 69-70
& / | I {
-2."‘\_ X i_j ) // 58 \?2
AN ? 73
7463 64 66 i
o ZZ N !
™

— 13 —




Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |z 8 £ Description EEEA i % Re&
B
1 G5416=103-0A0 STARTING SWITCH ASM. UNY=93% Hp"0R0YF o3 1
2 $$=-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ILES2IN 9764-40 L=4.6 [@)
3 G5421-100-000 PIVOT PIN PN -219F HFIEC L )
4 $$=-9111510=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 gynoETILh 11/64-40 L=15 (G D]
5 NS-6110350-5P NUT 11/664=40 avho23Yr 11/764-40 1)
6 G5400-103-0A0 SWITCH CORD ASM. UNY=3% JpNosWa-py 22 1
7 HX-0002300-00 CLAMP F10223557° 1)
8 §§=-7090510~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 RESRI™N 9/64~40 (=4.6 [&D)
9 65420-100-000 SPRING PLATE YEN=2AYF TR UNNR (G D]
10 §S-7090510-5°P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.6 MESRI™ 9/64-40 L=4,6 2)
11 G5417-103-000 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE UNY=9% P 9SWryYs(3 )
12 G5418-103-000 SWITCH BASE UNN=3% ZhNaSsypwanyg )
13 SS-6111010~-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 E539* 11/764-40 L=9.5 (23
14 G5061=-100-009 MICROSWITCH DTAMT ASIPNRIYF [}
15 SM=-4861601-5¢C SCREW M2.6 L=16 FANIZIN M2.6 L=16 2)
16 G5089-100-000 MICROSWITCH NUT PLATE R1I0AIYF FYNA 1
17 G5419-103-000 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE UNN=2% rnosWty1a (&)
18 G5452-103-0A0 MACHINE STAND ASM, FIVE15E AN13ro 93 1
19 65451-103~000 TABLE F=2N b 1
20 55201-103-000 SWITCH PANEL ATYFN® 21 1
21 SK-3312001=-5D WOO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=20 229" p=3.1 L=20 4
22 56C70~103-000 SCREEN, RED A24=u (PH) 1
23 66071-103-000 SEAL "EMERGENCY" I=1b 1
24 G6061-103-000 SCREEN, YELLOW A9U=2 (%) 1
25 G6067-103-000 SEAL "FRONT/BACK" = 1
26 G6062-103-000 SCREEN, GREEN A= (ZF%1)) 1
27 G6065-103-000 SEAL "STARTER" J=b "STARTER" 1
28 G6064-103-000 SCREEN, BLUE A2U=2 (P%) 1
29 G60628-103-009 SZAL "RESET" J=lb "RESET" 1
30 G6063-103-00D SCREEN, TRANSPARENCY R2U= (Foiq) 1
31 G6066=-103-000 SEAL "SET/BACK'" Il "SET/BACK" 1
32 HA-0009500-0D DIGITAL SWITCH A1UF 1
33 G65552~500-002 MANUAL/AUTO SWITCH IR~ FUNTATYTF 1
34 HA=-0009200-10 PUSHY=3UTTON SWITCH ATYF 5
35 G5453-100-000 MAIN SWITCH AT AT 1
36 G5454-100-00A PILOT LAMP ne 1oy ks 7° 1
37 HE-0000600-00 LAME (LE-8) FYUF1LY (LE-8) 1
38 G5707-500-000 EL3OW AATILAN 1
39 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 OYHIPTENLE M6 L=10 2
40 WP-0651001-58 WASHER ES9NANR ZhNF20 M6 2
41 PJ~-3090051-01 SOCKET VLI 1
42 SHP-03503000 SOCKET LR AL EL RS 1
43 PF-0251010-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. F-R1ZYHF (23) 1
A PX-5000110-00 BRACKET EERI PAPEPL [&B)
45 PF-0652020-00 AIR GAUGE IP=gR=yn 1
&6 PF~0251010-00 FILTER REGULATOR F=R1ZYH 1
47 GS454=-103-0A0 STAND ASM. ¥P2(271) 2
48 G5453-103-000 STAND PLATE, FRONT ANL£p23549 (1) 1
49 #01 |GS453-10%-C0A STAND PLATE, FRONT IN1FPI25473 1
50 G5457-100-CAD STAND ASM. FPAIANAPY B 2
51 $$=-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=10_5 MWEFRIN 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
52 G500°-103-000 START CYLINDER 3ASE IENOL LI pwaAN g 1
53 65014-100-008% START CYLINDER BRACKET FEMEUEAEILE SRS 1
564 MTH-42238307 MOTOR ASM. -3 23 1
55 37101-761-84A0 MOTOR SASE ASM. E-39%1 23 1
56 MTJ-MsS00000S SCREW SET -3 FYUSANLE 73 [A
57 G5111-122-000 STAND REAR COVER IN{PY HYObENFS2 1
58 PV-0351020-00 MANIFOLD Fg TN A 1
59 PV=1551020-00 SOLENOID VALVE FRoINAN 10
60 G5056~500-000-A |[CYLINDER INLEN- (72 16Xx50) 1
61 G5274=-100-000 CYLINDER HOLDING PIN pAESY 1
62 GHP-03520000 MALE CONNECTOR (1/4-17%) $A2223- (1/4-178) 1
63 G5230-103-000 DECREASING °RESSURE VALVE o=3 SNy PYANY 1
64 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING PAVEN 3
65 39103-771-000 OIL DRAIN TU3E N1 nefoe 1
66 G5456-103-000 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE DAARNIVLSE] 1
67 #01 [MTS~HJ100001 POWER SWITCH ASM. A{YF 3ROV 1
68 #02 [PF=-0353010-02 LUBRICATOR w2vys5=-3 1
69 #02 |SM=-6061D02-TP SCREW M6 L=10 QYN2PFANILE M6 L=10 2
70 #02 |WP-0651001-53 WASHER ESYRANR IHhNEIL M6 2
71 502 |65524-100-000 ELBOW 159 1lbk™ 1
72 402 |65535-100-0090 BUSHING PANIINA 1
73 #02 165522-100~000 HNSE NIPPLE f=AZy7° i 1
74 #02 [65522-100-000 EXHAUST AIR FILTER % 2105 - 1
75 02 |G5524-100~000 HOSE= INLE=R 0.3
Note (i£32) #01..... For Eastern Europe WA
#02.. ... For JIA JIAH

- 14 —




13. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (1)
EhBafR (1)

i J3 J4
— s R
Sh—— ! |
——-R57 E;’_::Z MODE BATTERY
R32—{3— —L—3-R58 RAZ A\ BT !
R33— 3~ —{—3—R5% R29 TN
R 34— ——-R60 o e SW swe | _
+ + 8 © AM"‘ :@]
o 1c2i icite 1C13 i) < éGG
EDE——J free ] ees Jaf ( RS N
| E—————
RA4 LB e X RS
o —— . = 05 a
i VR1 R30
-]
=3 8w | e | e | &> e B D§
/Qrcs o
R28
d Qo
o @ o
08— —Rrs4 TR bR cie
- —~—{+—R53 D D O
IR7 it ¥
—LB_[— cior ERE e gﬁ ics 7 HS
oy - 5 g
) <> C30
06 E—zgg 1 3]
- "
cio8
FIN 2 + + *m
no e g o ] g
TRe—E—=Rt  © ;,2 ° CI3 Cl2 C6 €9 C5 CI g2
QWY Q —meToND @® 6 <= C31 +
£28pERE $RILEE 8% N e P
FING + Ol o Py
e P L oh
— T
[ 3 e : | J
& Raz RAI &
FIN4
+ 1t MOL - 122P2
o 5O08 ono
____——__._l i il 21 3t 41 51 81 ﬂﬁr————
[ .. .. [ N . SRR sgege— —
TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO.
i£5. Ref. No. &
Code Ref, Code Ref.
iLE No. s No.
e ez ics o...% 4 DE~D9 2
Ic4, IC15 3 C1~C15 30
IC5 4 c16, C17 ) 31
_Ics, ic21 R o 2
1c7 5 19, G265 ~ €29, C101 ~ C108 33
Ic8 7 C20 34
ico 8 B
Ic10 i 36
Ic11 37
IC12 i RA1 ~ RAS |38
Ic13 12 VR1 - 39
ic14 13 R1~ R17, R23, R28 40
IC16 14 R18, R20, R24, R29, R31, R35 ~ R44, R46, R48 a1
15 R21, R32, R33, R34 42
16 R22 43
17 R25, R57 ~ R60 44
18 R26 45
19 R27 46
i 20 R30 47
BT 21 R4E, R49, R51, R63, R65 48
| _PC1 22 R50, R62, R54, R56 ey
SW1, sw2 23 FINT ~ FIN4 50
TR1, TR2 24 J 51
o 25 J2 52
26 J3 53
) 27 J4 54
28 55
€30,C31,C32 56




Note (i¥&2) #01

... For JIA

JIAR

Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |z & £ Description EEEH i % Rt;%

1 * G6002-122-0A0 CONTROL CIRCUIT SOARD ASHM, 0.03/86| 66002-103-040 -

* G6002-103-0A0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, A.03/786[ IC #n“u (23) 1

2. HL-0012800-00 IC (SN74LST4N) IC (SN74LS14N) 3
3 HL-0034900-00 IC (MSLB155P) [1c T31ssy )
4 HL=-003480C-09 IC (MSLRO85AP) IC (8085A) 1)
5 HL-0028600-00 IC (SN74LS138N) IC (SN74LS138N) 2)
é HL-0033600~00 IC (M74LS273P) IC (SN7&4LS373N) (@D
7 HL=-001440C-00 IC SN74LS 293N IC (SN74LS293N) )
.8 | HL=0025700-00 1C (M51201) IC (M51201L) n
-9 * HL-0023800-74 EPROM (MTS54Y) D.09/85] HL-0061801-09 -
* HL-0061801-09 IC P-ROM A.09/85] IC P-ROM (@]
HL-0013600~00 IC SN74LS 74N IC (SN7LLS74N) (&)
HL-0062400-00 RAM (MSM5114-3RS) IC ([GD]
HL=-0062600-00 IC (TC4OHO1DP) Ic (@D}

| HL-0058700-00 IC (M74LS365AP) IC (74LS365N) 1
HL-0036200-00 IC (MSM4LDE9) Ic (TcabsSuspy (GD)
HL-0031500-CO IC (M53233pP) IC (M53238) 2) .
HT=-0024400-02 TRANSISTOR (MS4S524P) LENFAYY] 2y
HL-0000500-00 IC SN7476N IC (SN7406N) (@D
HL-0012200~00 IC SN74LS 00N IC (SN74LSOON) 1)
HL-0012500-00 IC SN74LS 03N IC (SN74LSO8BN) )

[ HY-0000500-00 QUARTZ CRYSTAL 3.58MHZ eIV RYISY 3.58MHZ Ty
HX-0011900-00 BATTERY (GBSO~3F) IYNRRTRLF 1
HL-0062500-00 IC (PCB17) IC (GD]
HA-0008900-00 TOGSLE SWITCH D.4VA A1YF 2)
HT-0002400-00C TRANSISTOR 2SC711-% FSOU%A3 (2SC711-E) )
HT-0024200-00 TRANSISTOR (2SA628) LPNNARS 2)
HT-0024300-00 TRANSISTOR (28D5799) L MFAP Y] 4)
HG-0027400-00 DIODE (MZ304) b el A 3
HG-0D15900~-01 DIODE (152473) AN A=-b" (152473) 1
HG-0027300-0C DIODE (3GHKT) AR SRl e 4)
HC-0002200-00 CAPACITOR 1MF 23SV AIFNUY IMF X5V FYond 15
HC-0035800-00 CAPACITOR 10PF SQV 2YFNUY 10PF S0V ©33Y7 )
HC=-0011400-00 CAPACITOR 10MFf 25V A7%2% 10MF 25WV TYuht 1
HC-0079033-P0 CAPACITOR 3.3MF 10V 2u5*s% 1000PF 15)
HCM=-250C0181 CAPACITOR (0.01MF 25V 127%2% 0.01MF 25V SC (GD)
HC-0005800-00 CAPACITOR 2.2MF 16V IIFNY 2.2MF 16V 3230 1)
HC-0C11900-00 CAPACITOR 0.22MF 250V 7% 0.22MF 250V 79IL 2)
JHC-0012200~-C0 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 2TTNuY 1)
HR=-0132033-2D RESISTOR ARRAY F1397 LA 5)
£9603-603-000 VARIA3LE RESISTOR 10K OHM 1/2W ANY2I-L 10KA=4 1/2W 1
HR-0017C10-1C RESISTOR 100 OH™ 1/4W TA3-% 1004-L 1/4 3u9ETD (D)
HR=-0017010-20 RESISTOR 1 KILO OHM 1/4W F12-% 1K 1/4W 329E32 «7)
HR-0017047-10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W FA42-% 470%-L 1/74W35VETD 4)
HR-0017082-10 RSSISTOR 822 OHYW 1/4W TA13-% 8202-( 1/4W 1)
HR=-0017010-23C RESISTOR- 10 KILO OHM 1/4W F42-% 10K 1/4W 329E20 5)
HR-0017015-20 RZSISTOR 15K 1/4W FI3-% 1.5K 1/4wW 95JER7 1)
HR=0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4V FL2-% 3304-L 5% 1/4W [GD)
KR=-001701C~40C CAR3ON FILM RESISTOR 100K F13~% 100K 1/4W 33VERD 1)
HR-00170627-10 REISISTOR 279 0OHM F12-% 270%-( 1/4W FuY 5)
HR=0017022-20 RESISTOR 2.2 KILO OHM 1/64u FA0-% 2.2K 1/4W 390 4)
MAV-02171000 RADIATOR : H=2YN"Y %)
HK-0211000-80 Z-POLS CONNECTOR 22975 (D)
HK-0211000-70 7-POLE CONNECTOR 12973 (@D
Hk=0211000-60 6=P)OLE CONNECTOR 2297 1)
HK=0211000-30 3-POLE CONNECTOR 22949 (@)

#0171 |HL-0023800-75 EPROM (MTS64Y) ) Ic (2732) N

* HC-008601C-50 CONDENSER 0.1YF A.03/86{227%u% Q.1MF 3)

- 16 —




14. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (2)

EWBER (2)
v
5 -7
I
|
| 2 3 4 |
1 ™ N | |
1 o 35 1
! &ls o é)o /5 I
| ©>N/ !
| 8 : '
|
: _ 1 @D (@) FINI ) |
| 5
| ¢l ] 25 g9 I
| ® 9 « O :
’ o ox [:4
| T T T 2 |
L |
: o pe (O
| |
| |
| |
| I
| |
I |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ?
I |
| [
I I
I |
| |
| |
I |
\ I
| |
| |
! |
i [
! l
Ref. |[Note Part No. Description E. C G x4 Amt.
No. |1tz & & EN G sl
1 G6003-122-0A0D POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT 30ARD ASHM FROIRIENSD O3 1
2 HG-0002800-00 DIODE SR1FfM=~3 FWLA-p" (SRT1FM=8) (4)
2 HK-=0194000-80 8-POLE CONNECTOR 127272 1
4 HCL-S00B810S1 CAPACITOR 172 0.1MF S0V 2145 (G D]
5 HC-0012200-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 16V 7%y 1)
6 66075-122~00" RADIATOR KoY 2190 (&P
7 HL=-0016100~00 IC TA738005M IC (TA78005M) 1)
g HL-0062700-00 IC (LM317K) IC 2)
9 HR-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W F13-% 1004-4 1/4 5,987 (2)
10 HR=-0185012-P0 RESISTOR 1.2 OHM 2W FLI9% 1.2%-4 2)
11 HG-0027800-00 DIODE (18Z61) R & Bl (2)
12 HR-0186015-10 RESISTOR 150 OHM Sy F429% 150%=-4 6)
13 MAV=-02171000 RADIATOR F=2UN 1)
14 HG-0027500-00 DIODE (4B4B41) A & R 3
15 HC-0016%900~00 CAPACITOR 2200MF SOV IJ7%0Y 2200MF 50V F“oht 2
16 HK=-0194000-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 1295 1)
17 HG-0027600-00 DIODE (12ZM30) EAEE Rl 1)
18 HC’OO}éSOO-OO CAPACITOR 4700MF 16V 17N 4T700MF 16V T uhe (G D]

- 17 —




15. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
R m B R
|

7
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. i % Amt.
No. |#Fid i & AHEHH ﬁef?}:

H
1 G5563-100-000 WRENCH AMM A2U1-Lu¥F 6 1
2 G5564-100-000 WRENCH 5MM L VAPEIVVE ) 1
3 69140-122-000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 4MM 6hIRRHAN® T 1
4 65565-100-000  |[WRENCH 3MM A2U1-UsF 3 1
5 B9101-552~-000 ACCESSORY 80X Y 2Eunm2 1
6 G5558~100-000 TOOL 30X J-2"N\"2 1
7 89109-012-000 SCREW DRIVER LARGE FRSIN™= (3%1) 1
g 89111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER SMALL FRSIN" - (33-) 1
-9 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FRSTAN= (F19) 1

10 89102-771-000 BOX SPANNER ARYIA AN°T (#7UyF3-2Y) 1

11 D%103-555-000 WRENCH AX7 YAGINFANC T 6XT 1

12 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9x10) Y3-9%F AN°F(IY3-) 1

13 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11Xx14) Y3-9%F ZAN° T (1) 1

14 89102-761-000 WRENCH (17x19) ANeT (17x19) 1

15 #01]G65153-100-00A BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN DINNIRNI=T° ZHRENARR2R 1

16 #02165153-100~-00¢C BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN DOINNIRNI=D° ZHWERANT2 1

17 65029-100-000 SPRING PIN avee s 1

18 MAT-80143700 FUSE, 3A E1-A% 3A 3

19 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A h%32hy L1-2™ 1

20 D6110~-555-800 FUSE SA £E1-2% S5A 3

21 MDP-170B190T NEEDLE OPX17 #19 NY DPX17 #19-10 1

22 #031MC-2005012-0T7 NEEDLE 20:05 #1290 Ny o134 120-10 1

23 MDP-1708210T NEEDLE DPX17 %21 Ny DPX17 #21-10 1

24 65570-100-000 TWEEZERS teyevt 1

25 G5571-100-000 CONNECTOR PIN PULLER bEVERTLIVFES 1

26 G5153-122-008 LOOP REAR RECEIVER W=7°9309543 60 1

27 G5305-100-00A UPPER KNIFE 2I3%% AR (NTA) 1

28 31827-280-000 30BRIN RO A

29 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. PI™5%y 923 1

Note (iFEd) #01..... For 55~62mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16") - 55~62mmff
#02..... For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78mm M
#03..... For Western Europe FERRA

- 18 —




16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (1) (ORSOLETED MODEL)

MOL-103P-BELFHERS, (1) (FEFEFTE)
|
e
e | /
3 A
O
a4 | A
5l Wi
- 2
S
T— 3l
8
I
9 /
Il v ¢
N
l3 |2 ’/ /

/ @A\'.'/‘_——-— 30

h..l..\ .
.‘ 28 29

—
IGN ,' «/III;(I.SI,,Q-




Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |z & -3 Description EEER 5 %, R&F%
1 PA-3201001-00 KNIFE CYLINDER FUNEM 1
2 SM-6057552-TP SCREW M5 L=75 OYNIPIENILE M5 (=75 &
3 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5x1 E39"n%% 5x10.5x1 4
4 G5312-122-000 KNIFE CYLINDER SPRING ARTUTEN 95pm2 4
5 G5315-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING SCREW ARDPI LIFYRY 1
[} NM-6050550~-SD NUT M5X0.8 OYho3Yk M5X0.8 EF“yzy™ 4
7 65303-122-000 KNIFE METAL BASE ARABI RN 1
8 $S-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 LTI 9/64=40 L=6.8 2
9 WP-0450801-5SD WASHER 4.5x10.0x0.8 E5*N%% 4.5X10x0.8 -2
10 G5334-122-000 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN 7% bAnz 1
11 G5335-122-000 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN R bAnz - 1
12 65336-122-000 BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN N bAnR 1
13 65317-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT SUPPORT PLATE AALPIF HH¥1nz 1
14 §$5-7110910-sP SCREW AWES2I™ 11/764-40 L=8.5 2
15 65319-122-000 KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT BASE ASTE™PIh poavg 1
16 §5-7090510-5sp SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 JWESRY™ 9/64~40 L=4.6 1
17 WP=-0450801-5sD WASHER 4.5X10.0x0.8 ES54"HA"2 4.5Xx10Xx0.8 1
18 G5318-122-000 KNIFE SLIDE SHAFT ARRSIRN PO 1
19 65330-122-000 LOOP SUPPORT PLATE b=2°%% $p*z 1
20 G5304-122-000 FIXED KNIFE BASE ITAAR PYWTpRF T 1
21 SM=-6062002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 QYh2PTKIbr M6 L=20 2
22 65331-122-000 LOOP LIMITER PIN b=2° 5% pitey 2
23 SS-6080410-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E525% 1/38-44 L=4 1
24 WP-0350516-M2Z WASHER 3.5X7.7X0.45 E59"h“2 3.5X7.7X0.45 1
25 65338-122-000 REAR FOLDER SHAFT GUIDE SLEEVE YPIE PLTAARL 1
26 §S-7110840-5sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.38 QWESRI™ 11/64~-40 L=7.8 2
27 65333-122-000 BELT-LOOP LIMITER NYyh =20 pizy™ 1
28 65323-122-000 PRESSER SPRING, FRONT JIMNDAR AMIN*R 1
29 NM-6050550~-sD NUT M5X0D.8 avnho3vt MSX0.8 EA“Yyzy™ 1
30 $$-7090710~SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.3 ILESRY™ 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
31 65316-122-000 KNIFE SHAFT ARUPTH T
32 65314-122-000 STROKE ADJUSTING COLLAR PLATE FIAVLIN5- pAA2 1
33 65313-122-000 STROKE ADJUSTING COLLAR Ato=2 F3Ioe1n5- 1
34 65326-122-000 LOOP GUIDE UPPER SPRING PLATE RS S SIS £ 1
35 65327-122-000 LOOP GUIDE UPPER SPRING PLATE AMTRY53 N\*213 1
36 §5-6080410-5sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E529" 1/8-44 L=4 2
37 G5305-122-000 FIXED KNIFE IFTAA 1
38 SM-6041402-TN SCREW M4XD.7 L=14 OYAZPTEN bR M4X0.7 L=14 2
39 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 aYn2y kM IE M6 L=50 1
40 SM-6064002-TP SCREW M6 L=40 QYNI? AN ILE M6 L=40 1
41 WP-0651001-58 WASHER C34%N"2 ZA%+3L M6 2
42 G5328-122-000 CHIP REMOVE BLOCK FROAR FYIO by 1
43 $S-4080610-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FANRIN 1/8-44 L=6.4 2
65325-122-000 LOOP GUIDE SPRING PLATE BASE NCR12 PYYS RN AN S 1
$SS-6091210~-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E32U% 9/64-40 L=12 1
SM-6062002-Tp SCREW M6 L=20 oYnIP TN LE M5 L=20 1
$S-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 529" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
65203-100-000 PLATE b=2°N\N" F3-t129%15 1
G5204-100-000 COLLAR b=7° NN FI-b12I% 458 n5- 1
$5-8110310-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PARI™ 11/64-40 L=2,8 2
G5155-103-00A CYLINDER PLATE, REAR 202hYMb=7° A4 o3pLYIIN 1
Note (EEC) #01..... For 55~62um (2-11/64"~2-7/16") 55~62mnfH
H02..... For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70mnfH
#03..... For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64")  71~78mnf

- 20 —




17. EXCLUSTIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-B (2)
MOL-103P-BHE HIER S, (2)




Ref. |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. [|iEid & 3 Description FLE I} % };;é
1 65019-100-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT DAEANUELS 2
2 65535-100-000 BUSHING PAVE] 2
3 PJ-3080400-01 QUICK COUPLING DREPEPERS 1
4 G5103-200-000 SCALE FIUY=FHN"= AEYN*Y 1
S G5226-100-0A0 ADJUST 3INDER ASM. PUMPARAR AL AN 9= 1
6 65229-100-000 MOTOR CHAIN 1908%y F-3F1-3 1
7 65310-103-000 LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE F243% ¥~ pYYN LA 1
8 65238-100-000 AUXILIARY BLOCK LPAER AL 1
9 PS-0300102-K0 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 AJ°ULONESL 3.0Xx10 1
10 65311-122-000 LOOP FESDING ROLLER LEVER $00R%y g-3UN*- 1
11 SM-6052802-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=28 OYNoPIAILE M5X0.8 L=28 1
12 G5306-122-000 LOOP FESDING 3ASE =70 0y8%y pnawy 1
13 SM=-6063502~-TR SCREW M5 L=35 QYNIP RN F 2
14 G5232-100-000 DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRING YENATITULY FI-pINN2 1
15 65233-100-000 SPRING YN A LY1IYNN 2 1
16 G5237-100-000 MICROSWITCH YESASIDIY A(YF 1
17 G5235-100-000 DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE YENATITLY RIYFRYYTCI 1
18 SM=4861601-SC SCRSW M2.6 L=16 FANIRYN M2.6 L=16 2
19 G5236-100-000 DETECTOR COVER YENAS LYY ATYFANN- 1
20 $5-6111010-5°P SCREW 11/44=40 L= 9.5 E525% 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
21 $5=7111410~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 AINES2I% 11/64~40 L=14 1
22 65234-100-000 SPRING STOPPER YENAE LYY FI-bANNRENA 1
23 SM=6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 SULVSS T AN 1
24 65235-200-000 REGULATING SCREW YENASTDLY FI-bYRIN 1
25 SM=-6053202-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=32 QYNIPTENLE MSX0.8 L=32 1
26 $5-4080610~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FARRIN 1/8-44 L=6.4 3
27 G5231-100-000 DETECTION LZVER JENATLY1YAR 1
28 6G5332-122-~000 CHIP REMOVE AIR PIPE FYPANARIIP-NC 170 1
29 65321-122-000 MOVING KNIFE, LEFT ERN RN AR 2
30 65320-122-000 MOVING KNIFE 3ASE RROAR RyYrENgS g 2
31 65322-122-000 MOVING KNIFE, RIGHT TENPNHAR 2
32 55-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=h_4 FANEYN 1/8-44 L=6.4 8
33 65339-122-000 SCREW LIV IIYPEE PR 4
34 G5324-122-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SCREW ISPV EDPEEE LS E A 1
35 G5329-122-000 PRESSER SPRING, REAR YYORNOAR APINS 2 1
36 65230-100-000 SLEEVE GENATTDIYARD 1
37 G2431-122-000 3EARING JIARDNT ANPYLON 2
38 G5230-200-000 DETECTOR 3RACKET STUD YN AT IY1Y ARLIND 1
39 65308-122-000 L00° FEEDING 3ASE GUIDE ARSI LEIS 1
40 G5%09-122-000 NUT PLATE RN E% S RALRTYR 1
41 $5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64=-4D L=12 E3529Y 9/64-40 L=12 2
42 G5307-103-000 LOOP FESDING L-HEAD BASE LA EANISEAR SR NIVL TN F 1

- 22 _




18. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P~C+103L-C
MOL-103P~C-103L-CE SRS (1)

i
[ /1 |
/Oql cibi

NS did

Ny
S '
[ ] -7 E
\Wl. L] 7 g
! \\W "
4 \\‘\
L

N "
19-20 / é 3I|
b 32

23-24 22-25 26-27

(1)

42
41

40

39

— 23 —

51-52




NM-6050001-SC
(G5521-103-000
SH-6052002-TR
G5517-103-000
G55625-103-000

WP-0450000-SD
G5334-122-000
G5335-122-000
G5336-122-000
G5501-103-000
65507-103-000
SS-7000710-SP
G5511-103-000
G5502-103-000
G5533-103-000
SS-7090710-SP

#01
#02
#03

G5536-103-000
S5-7080710-SP
SH-6083002-TP
WP-0641601-SC
(G5516-103-000
. 55-6080410-SP

G5503-103-000
SS-2111010-TP
G5504-103-000
S$-2090710-TP

G5513-103-000

G5515-103-000
G5535-103-000
SH-1051552-TP
G5512-103-000
..S5-6080810-SP

SH-6051202-TR
G5155-103-00A
G5522-103-000
(G5523-103-000
- G5524-103-000
PA-3201501-00
SH-6054502-Tp
PJ-3040405-02
G5531-103-000
SM-6051552-Tp

G5505-103-000
$§-7090510-SL

$S-7090710-SP
SH-6031002-TP
PA-8000010-00
PJ-3010405-01
G5530-103-000
 SM-6051552-TP
G5532-103-000
SH-6052002-TR
SH-6062002-TR
¥S-0610002-KN
WP-0641601-5C
_SH-6062002-TP
SS-6111010-SP
G5203-100-000
G5204-100-000
$S-8110310-SP

$85-7090710-SP

WP-0450000-SD

SH-8063502-Tp

T G5514-103-000

G5506-103-000

(5103-200-000

- G5534-103-000

Desceription

SHAFT HOLDER
SCREW
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
CYLINDER BASE
SCREW
WASHER
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN
BELT-LOOP UPPER LIMITER PIN
BASE
HOVING KNIFE BASE STOPPER
SCREV
HOVING KNIFE
FIXED KNIFE BASE

UPPER LOOP GUIDE
SCREV
WASHER R
CHIP GUARD PLATE
SCREW
SCREV
VASHER
LOOP RECEIVER
SCREV
SCREV
FIXED
SCREV
FIXED
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
SPRING COLLAR

ADJUSTING RAIL
SCREY

COLLAR

SCREY I

MOVING KNIFE BASE

SCREV
CYLINDER PLATE,REAR

HINGE STUD

VASHER
COLLAR )
KNIFE CYLINDER

SCREW

SWING ELBOY

FIXED KNIFE BASE SWING ARM
SCREV

KNIFE

KNIFE PLATE

SCALE .

KNIFE BASE LOOP GUIDE
SCREW

CHIP BLOW

SCREVW

SCREW

ROTARY CYLINDER
STRAIGHT

ROTARY CYLINDER SWING ARM
SCREW

- JOINT ROD

SCREV

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SCREV
SCREW

PLATE

COLLAR

SCREW

For 55~62mm (2-11/64"~2-7/16") 55~62mm
For 63~70mm (2-31/64"~2-3/4") 63~70nnfH
For 71~78mm (2-51/64"~3-5/64") 71~78nw

— 24 —

HE NN X U EEEHENE S $ A b EEEE M b e v v

£

W

CNSCWTEIE N S > hod % T

TN F Y]
- H
&
Ay
G

4
i
i
S

ENES
s
B
B3

NN N
S

NN RS- TNV
o
= f
f

7
=
1

NN NNNTE Y 7

~ O~
Py

f
[FREr

FERRE
B > 3 s

i
1

WX SNy

R

=
.
i
S0
et

k
FOH {3 %
KX EE

O Tl o 1 ARV~
=
zZ
BV
\\’1

@V%%AKAW EHiE

., :_%
s
ey
Ap
&’1

/

LELEEE 30y SR e WS S opop

\>\
= N g o
=]
N
ko

;#Eﬁ‘g77’/~ i
HER S 2
SRSAN
|
AN
i

=
Iy
4N
Ay
\’/

k

3B B Rl

i

e

7

«
S
|
il

(RCECS -
A ] N N SRR R R

s

IO H N AAARE
[
NS

J

NHH
N
O

T A A e NEHEBRE A | ,
vcgmqux%xxv;;uuuquwxﬁﬁ%%%xxxx%N%%%%%UIxxxwx

\
=
&

=
jths]

NNNNT T T EHEHRRN N H N NN NTRRZREFNN NN HH
=0l

S
IDEVVTw%mgéHjHH

B e e A RV
bl

edicdiados i J S S HE SRRV A

03¢ S0 e Ob I

e
b=
Z

iy
=
=

=
NN
=
-
A

<

N
PGS
(AN

B o
=

1

f

ZuR= il

e
1
o
O
=
Bt
A¢
<

NN
[evayees
T
-

o= 7

;
| Nt
NECENEUINEURRRY

|

vl

P AN

p={1)

2

e Y
iy =

N BB

.
S g oo

N

y
NACAREVAING == B0

RSP Pt Y

=y
3
SRt
N
f

==
A
\\’/

i

|

]
i
H
|
|

i
{

i ; s |
n’\}»—‘v—*H;h——-‘l»—Ai——‘(\)»—Av—‘;r\)é«—‘l\')»dNH;NNHM’—‘(\J{»—‘MHH»—AN)MP—‘HO—A}—AL«)

I\J»‘*>—‘l\31»——‘wwwNH»——*-—AHuwv—*wajw’—*k—AwJ—xr—waw»——A$—Je——4>—4'_}_.\\..a
¢



19. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR MOL-103P-C-103L-C (2)
MOL-103P-C-103L-CEHERS (2)

N\ SNavNees!
AN A
AN "ﬁé" ARSI
¢ NN o= "
& ‘\,C'gt\\\ SR \\‘__

7




Description

G5226-100-0A0
(G5229-100-000
G5310-103-000
(G5311-122-000
SH-6052802-TP
(G5306-122-000

ADJUST BINDER ASH.

MOTOR CHAIN

LOOP FEEDING MOTOR PLATE
LOOP FEEDING ROLLER LEVER
SCREW

LOOP FEEDING BASE

SH-6063502-TR
G5232-100-000
(G5233-100-000
(G5237-100-000
G5235-100-000

SCREV

DETECTION ADJUSTING SPRIKNG
SPRING

MICROSWITCH

DETECTOR MOUNTING PLATE
SCREW.

. SH-4861601-5C

(G5236-100-000
S$-6111010-8P
SS-7111410-8P
(G5234-100-000
SH-6052502-TP

G5235-200-000

SH-8053202-TP
5$5-4080610-SP
(G5540-103-000
G5230-100-000
(G2431-122-000

.05230-200-000

29
—30
31
32
33
34
35

G5308-122-000
G5309-122-000
SS-6091210-T°P
(G5307-103-000
PJ-0151050-01

~-G0019-100-000

GHP-03520000

G5704-500-000
PJ-3040405-02
G5539-103-000
D6001-761-C00

__Mlﬁm“_#wwDﬁQO2 -761-C00 .

38
39
40
41
42 ..

PV-1551020-00
PJ-3040405-02
G5526-103-000
HL-0061801-40
D8604-761-C0A

GBC-02817000

43
44

GBC-02618000
G5541-103-000

DETECTOR COVER
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING STOPPER
SCREW

.REGULATING SCRE¥ .. ...

SCREW

SCREVW

DETECTION LEVER
SLEEVE

BEARING

VDETECTOR BRACKET STUD

LOOP FEEDING BASE GUIDE
NUT PLATE

SCREV

LOOP FEEDING L-HEAD BASE
BUSHING

_BARBED FITTING JOlNT
ELBOW

TEE UNION

SWING ELBOW

TRUNKING CORD 4P

4-POLE PLUG

_4-POLE RECEPTACLE
SOLENOID VALVE

SWING ELBOVW

SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE
P-ROM

9-POLE PLUG,BLUE

12-POLE PLUG,¥HITE ...
12-POLE RECEPTACLE,WHITE

CROSS-CUTTING TRUNKING CORD

EEEEHEE <

o
juiad
funy

i

EEERREEERE T S MR
EESCHSESITDIBHFTHIH N

e e melne

~ {0 EE 100 70 00 T 0 00 I 00 0 0 I T OO T 0 1 =

R R B

~
i

SN NGB S E M

|

m&Aam&«EAAakDéﬂe

— 26 —

ST BN BT O L SN WEEE
IR BN .
N\
AV

YUY EN
¢ TN e
o A T

2812 - ACRCRURURN

S EEEEFEREEERERE

=SURCEURNENG =2

e
=

NOAHA HH R LSS 2B

~

~ b
“rrvrrrvmvr

oo oD A

f

f

W N e R S S S S S A R

Vw7 bR T Y
R

op of 0% ofi %

—

RV N

FrESE

BN

N

~
-

wEERE SR
GRS 3 S S e

~
<

iV

£

o
B

LR

{

iR = B

3!

=4
e
b

S i

[N

«'
N
i

s
| S s

~ o~
P

SR R

= il
“ L
X

—
e

|
iV
\

&

74

Sl

Wﬁ? Vi

H

g2

1
e
Ol
Xy
f

|

USSP TS PRI VS T S S (S e L T i e e o e b e il S L e e



NUMERWALINDEX(NTPARTS

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No.
&% " No. SF " No. SF B No SE

G5051-500-000 4 4 G5171-100-000 5 21 G5305-122-000
B1827-280-000 18 28 G5052-100-004 1 15 G5173-100-000 5 31 G5306-122-000
B2107-816-000 9 25 G5054-100-000 10 35 G5174-103-000 6 6 G5307-100-000
B2107-816-000 10 6 G5056-500-000-A 4 186 G5177-100-004 8 3 G5307-103-000
B2548-280-000 2 6 G5056-500-000-4 14 60 G5181-103-000 8 13 G5308-122-000
B2549-280-000 2 7 G5058-100-000 2 5 G5183-103-000 8§ 11 G5309-122-000
B7101-761-BA0 14 55 G5058-500-000 6 16 G5184-103-000 8 27 G5310-100-000
B9101-552-000 18 5 G5061-100-000 2 4 G5185-103-000 6 20 G5310-103-000
B9102-761-000 18 14 G5061-100-000 14 14 G5186-100-000 3 13 G5311-122-000
B9102-771-000 18 10 G5083-100-000 3 15 G5187-103-000 & 29 G5312-122-000
B9103-771-000 14 65 G5089-100-000 2 3 (G5188-103-000 8 5 G5313-122-000
B9109-012-000 18 7 G5089-100-000 6 8 G5192-100-000 5 28 G5314-122-000
B9110-012-000 18 9 G5089-100-000 11 20 G5193-103-000 8 15 G5315-100-004
B9111-012-000 18 8 G5089-100-000 14 16 G5193-103-000 10 39 G5315-122-000
B9112-012-000 18 13 G5101-103-000 3 20 G5195-100-000 10 40 G5316-122-000
B9113-012-000 18 12 G5102-103-000 2 16 G5201-103-000 14 20 G5317-122-000
B9121-012-0A0 18 29 G5103-103-000 2 18 G5203-100-000 20 43 (5318-122-000
G5103-200-000 22 4 G5204-100-000 20 49 (G5319-122-000
D2120-555-C00 4 8 G5104-103-000 3 25 G5224-100-000 5 32 G5320-122-000
D6028-555-B0B 12 8 G5105-103-000 3 22 G5226-100-040 22 5 G5321-122-000
D6029-555-B0A 12 15 G5106-103-004A 3 18 (5229-100-000 22 8 (G5322-122-000
D6110-555-B00 12 20 G5106-103-008 3 19 (5230-100-000 22 38 (G5323-122-000
D6110-555-B00 18 20 G5106-103-000 3017 G5230-200-000 22 38 G5324-122-000
D8604-761-COB 12 9 G5107-103-000 3 13 (G5231-100-000 22 27 (5325-122-000
D9103-555-D00 18 11 G5108-103-000 2 27 (5232-100-000 22 14 G5326-122-000
(G5109-103-000 2 21 G5233-100-000 22 15 G5327-122-000
E9602-701-000 12 24 G5110-103-000 34 G5234-100-000 22 22 G5328-122-000
£9602-701-000 18 19 G5111-103-000 3 5 G5235-100-000 22 17 G5329-122-000
E9603-603-000 16 39 G5111-122-000 14 57 (G5235-200-000 22 24 G5330-122-000
G5112-103-000 3 3 G5236-100-000 22 19 65331-122-000
GBC-02611000 1221 G5113-103-000 2 30 G5237-100-000 22 16 65332-122-000
GBC-02618000 12 13 G5114-103-000 2 19 G5238-100-000 22 8 G5333-122-000
GBC-02620000 12 10 G5115-103-000 2 31 G5251-100-000 8 49 65334-122-000
GHP-03503000 14 42 G5116-100-000 2 13 G5253-100-000 8 33 G5335-122-000
GHP-03520000 14 62 G5116-103-000 123 G5253-100-000 8§ 36 (5336-122-000
GHP-03524000 120 G5117-100-000 2 14 G5253-100-000 8 42 (G5338-122-000
GHP-03525000 10 14 G5117-103-000 308 G5253-100-000 8 45 (G5339-122-000
G2431-122-000 22 37 G5118-103-000 B 3 (G5254-103-044 8 31 (5351-100-008
G5002-103-000 3 1 G5119-103-000 1 28 G5254~103-048 8 40 G5352-103-000
G5003-103-000 138 G5120-100-000 2 11 G5255-103-0AA 8 34 G5354-100-004A
G5004-122-000 10 25 G5120-103-000 3 7 G5255-103-0AB 8 43 G5354-100-008
G5006-103-000 1 9 G5122-100-004 8§ 22 G5255-122-000 8 24 G5355-100-000
G5007-103-000 4 15 G5122-100-000 6 21 G5256-103-0AA 3 37 G5356-103-000
G5008-103-000 4 17 (G5122-103-000 1 30 G5256-103-0AB & 486 G5357-103-000
G5008-100-000 ) G5123-103-000 1 28 G5262-103-000 8 57 G5359-103-000
G5009-100-000 11 6 G5124-103-000 2 39 G5263-103-000 g 25 (G5360-103-000
G5008-100~000 11 3 (G5125-103-000 2 34 G5264-103-000 8 4 G5361-103-000
G5009-100-000 12 22 G5126-103-000 1 25 (5265-103-000 8 8 (5362~100-004A
65009-100-000 12 26 G5127-103-000 4 21 G5266-103-000 8§ 28 G5362-100-000
G5009-103-000 14 52 (G5129-103-000 1 18 G5267-103-000 8§ 52 G5363-103-000
G5010-103-000 4 10 G5130-103-000 1 2 G5268-103-000 8 58 G5364-100-000
G5016-100-008 14 53 G5131-103-000 13 G5269-103-000 6 19 G5366-100-004
G5019-100-000 1 19 G5132-103-000 1 4 G5271-103-000 8 24 G5366-103-000
(5012-100-000 5 6 (G5135-103-000 321 G5272-103-000 8 7 G5367-100-000
(G5019-100-000 10 13 G5151-100-000 5 33 G5273-100-000 8§ 20 G5368-103-000
G5019-100-000 22 1 G5152-103-000 5 34 G5273-103-000 8 10 G5370-100-00A
G5020-500-000 4 2 G5153-100-004 5 2 G5274-100-000 4 12 G5370-100-000
G5021-100-00B-4 11 22 G5153-100-00A 18 15 (G5274-100-000 g 22 G5370-103-000
G5027-100-000 2 g G5153-100-008B 5 3 G5274-100-000 14 61 G5371-100-000
G5027-100-000 6 10 G5153-100-00C 5 4 G5274-103-000 8 12 G5373-100-000
G5027-100-000 8 25 G5153-100-00C 18 16 G5275-100-000 8 21 G5381-103-000
G5027-100-000 8 18 G5153-103-000 5 186 G5275-103-000 10 37 G5382-103-000
G5027-100-000 11 33 G5154-103-000 5 14 G5276-103-000 8 28 G5383-100-000
G5029-100-000 4 9 G5155-103-00A 20 51 G5277-103-000 8 2 G5383-103-000
G50298-100-000 18 17 G5155-103-000 5 1 G5278-103-000 8 54 (G5384-103-000
G5030-103-000 4 3 G5156-103-000 5 28 G5280-100-000 10 43 G5400-103-0A0
G5031-100-000 4 20 G5157-122-000 5 22 G5280-103-000 14 63 G5416-103-0A0
G5031-100-000 6 9 G5158-122-004 5 23 (G5281-100-000 10 46 G5417-103-000
G5031-103-000 310 G5158-122-008B 5 24 G5290-100-000 8 32 G5418-103-000
G5032-103-000 1 8 G5158-122-00B 18 26 G5290-100-000 8 41 G5419-103-000
G5033-103-000 4 14 G5159-100-000 6 30 G5291-100-004A 8 35 (G5420-100-000
G5034-103-000 4 8 G5160-100-000 5 7 G5291-100-004 8 44 G5421-100-000
G5035-103-000 3 14 G5161-103-000 5 1 G5291-100-008 8§ 39 G5436-100-000
G5036-103-000 1 13 G5162-103-000 5 11 G5291-100-008 8 48 (G5451-103-000
G5037-103-000 2 33 G5164-100-004 5 18 G5295-100-000 g 38 G5452-103-0A0
G5038-100-000 4 11 G5165-100-004 5 19 G5295-100-000 8 47 G5453-100-000
G5038-103-000 1 12 G5166-100-000-4 5 & G5302-103-000 9 18 G5453-103-004
G5039-103-000 1 18 G5168-100-000 5 30 G5303-100-00A g 3 G5453-103-000
G5040-103-000 2 28 G5169-103-000 5 8 G5303-122-000 20 7 G5454-100-00A
I G5040-103-000 3 11 4G5170-100-000 5 9 1 G5304-122-000 20 20 | (G5454-103-0A0
G5305-100-004 5 29 G5456-103-000
G5305-100-000 18 27 G5457-100-0AD

G5522-100-000

- 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

F 5l

Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ra-
S8 =1 No. S =} No. SE " No do 1= N
G5524-100-000 14 75 HK-0211000-60 16 53 SS-6080410-SP 20 23
G5533-100-000 14 74 HK-0211000-70 16 52 RE-0300000-K0 2 15 SS-6080410-SP 20 36
G5534-100-000 14 71 HK-0211000-80 16 51 RE-0300000-K0 11 25 SS-6091210-TP 20 45
G5535-100-000 14 72 HL-0000500-00 16 17 RE-0400000-K0 117 SS-6091210-TP 22 41
G5535~100-000 22 2 HL-0012200-00 16 18 RE-0400000-K0 4 13 SS-6111010-SP 2 35
G5552-500-000 14 33 HL-0012500-00 16 19 RE-0400000-X0 8 23 $S-6111010-SP 2 38
G5558-100-000 18 6 HL-0012800-00 16 2 RE-0400000-K0 10 16 SS-6111010-SP 5 1
G5563-100-000 18 1 HL-0013600-00 16 10 RE-0500000-K0 & 14 SS-6111010-SP 6 4
G5564-100-000 18 2 HL-0014400-00 16 7 RE-0500000-K0 10 41 SS-6111010-SP 8 1
G5565-100-000 18 4 HL-0018100-00 17 7 RE-0500000-K0 10 44 SS-6111010-SP 8 27
G5570-100-000 18 24 HL-0023800-74 18 9 SS-6111010-S°P 10 24
G5571-100-000 18 25 HL-0023800-75 186 55 SK-3312001-SD 14 21 SS-6111010-SP 14 13
G5701-100-004 9 5 HL-0025700-00 16 8 SH-4030501-SC 12 4 SS-6111010-SP 20 47
G5701-100-000 9 4 HL-0028600-00 16 5 SH-4030601-SC 12 17 SS-6111010-SP 22 20
G5704-100-000 11 27 HL-0031500-00 16 15 SH-4030601-SN 12 30 SS-6111210~SP 3 9
G5705-100-000 9 20 HL-0033600-00 16 6 SH-4861601-SC 11 19 $S-6111210-SpP 5 25
G5706-100-000 g 11 HL-0034800-00 16 4 SH-4861601-SC 14 15 SS-6151712-TP 1 27
G5707-100-000 11 29 HL-0034900-00 16 3 SH-4861601-SC 22 18 SS-7090510-SL 8 50
G5707-500-000 14 38 HL-0036200-00 16 14 SM-4862001-SC 2 2 SS-7090510-SL s 7
G5708-100-000 9 19 HL-0058700-00 16 13 SH-4862001-SC 4 5 SS-7090510-SL 10 3
G5709-100-040 10 7 HL-0062400-00 16 11 SH-4862001-SC 4 19 SS-7090510-SL 14 2
G5710-103-000 10 8 HL-0062500-00 16 22 SH-4862001~-SC 6 7 S$SS-7090510-SL 14 8
G5711-103-000 11 34 HL-0062600-00 16 12 SH-6041402-TN 20 38 SS-7080510-SL 14 10
G5712-100-040 9 1 HL-0062700-00 17 8 SM-6043202-TP 8 58 $S-7090510-SL 20 16
G5713-100-000 9 30 HR-0017010-10 16 40 SH-6044052-TP g 28 SS-7090710-SL 5 20
G5713-103-000 g 21 HR-0017010-10 17 9 SM-6051002-SP 10 38 $S-7090710-SL 6 31
G5714-100-040 9 27 HR-0017010-20 16 41 SH-6051202-SP 4 18 SS-7000710-5SL 8 18
G5716-100-000 3 26 HR-0017010-30 16 44 SH-6051202-SP 8 14 SS-7090710-SL 8 53
G5717-20"-000 10 2 HR-0017010-40 18 47 SH-6051202-TP g 31 SS~7090710-SL Q 2
G5718-100-000 g 22 HR-0017015-20 16 45 SH-6051202-TP 10 36 SS-7090710-SL 10 1
G5721-100-0A0 9 13 HR-0017022-20 16 49 SH-6051202-TP 11 31 SS-70980710-SL 11 13
G5722-100-000 9 14 HR-0017027-10 16 48 SH-6051552-SP 2 24 $S-7090710-SL 20 8
G5723-100-000 3 15 HR-0017033-10 16 48 SH-6051602-TP 1 29 $S-7090710-SL 20 30
G5751-100-000 12 11 HR-0017047-10 16 42 SH-6051602~-TP 10 5 SS-7090710-SP 1 10
G5774-100-000 12 27 HR-0017082-10 16 43 SH-6051602-TP 11 28 $S-7000710-SP 2 9
G5775-100-000 1228 HR-0132033-20 16 38 SM-6052002-TP 1 1 SS-7090710-SP 2 22
G6001-103-04B 12 2 HR-0185012-P0 17 10 SH-6052002~TP 1 22 $S-7000710-3P oy
G6001-103-0AC 12 3 HR-0186015-10 17 12 SM-6052002-TP 1 24 SS-7090710-SP 3 23
G6001-103-0A0 12 1 HT-0002400-00 16 24 SH-6052002-TP 2 20 SS-7090710-5P {7
G6002-122-040 16 1 HT-0024200-00 16 25 SH-6052002-TP 2 28 SS-7090710-5P 4 29
66003-122-040 17 1 HT-0024300-00 16 28 SH-6052002~TP 2 B2 SS-7090710-SP 8 11
GBO04-122-004 12 32 HT-0024400-00 18 18 SH-6052002-TP 6 5) S$S-7080920-SP 11 21
G6004-122-008 12 33 HX-0002300-00 14 7 SH-6052002~TP g 6 S$S-7110840-SP 20 26
G6061-103-000 14 24 HX-0011800-00 16 21 SH-6052002-TP g 10 $S-7110910-SP 20 14
G6062-103-000 14 26 HY-0000500-00 16 20 SK-6052002-TP 10 34 SS~7111110-TP 3 28
G6063-103-000 14 30 SH-6052002-TP 11 30 SS-7111120-SP 14 51
G6064-103-000 14 28 HAT-80143T00 12 23 SH-6052502-SP 6 18 SS-7111410-SP 5 12
G6065-103-000 14 27 HAT-80143T00 18 18 SH-6052502-TP 22 23 SS-7111410-SP 10 42
G6066-103-000 14 31 MAT-81151T00 12 29 SM-6052802-TP 9 24 SS-7111410-SP 22 21
G6067-103-000 14 25 MAV-02171000 16 50 SM-6052802-TP 22 11 SS-8110310-SP 20 50
G6068~103-000 14 29 HAV-02171000 17 13 SH-6053202-TP 22 25 SS-8150510-5P 8 [
G6070-103-000 14 22 HC-2005012-0T 18 22 SH-6057552-TP 20 2 SS-8150810-SP 1 7
G6071-103-000 14 23 MDP-170B190T 18 21 SH-6061002-TP 10 9 SS-8150810-SP 2 8
G6075-122-000 17 6 MDP-170B210T 18 23 SH-6061002-TP 10 17 $S-8150810-Sp 4 1
G6101-103-040 12 16 HNTH-42238307 14 54 SH-6061002-TP 14 39 §SS-8150810-SP 6 12
(G9140-122-000 18 3 MTJ-HS00000S 14 56 SH-6061002-TP 14 89 $S-8150810-SP 8§ 28
MTS-HJ100001 14 67 SH-6061552-SP 2 17 SS-8150810-SP 10 45
1£-0008900-00 16 23 SH-6061552-3P 9 17 S$-8151550-SP 10 18
HA-0009200-10 14 34 HH-6050550-SD 20 6 SH-6061552-SP 10 19 $5-9111510-Sp 14 4
HA-0008500-00 14 32 HH-6050550-SD 20 29 SH-6062002-TP 1 21
HCL-500B810S1 17 4 NM-6060001-SC 12 12 SH-6062002-TP 10 11 ¥P-0320501-5SC 12 5
HCH-250C01S1 16 34 NS-6110350-SP 14 5 SH-6062002-TP 20 21 ¥P-0320501-SC 1218
HC-0002200-00 18 30 SH-6062002-TP 20 46 ¥P-0320501-SC 12 31
HC-0005800-00 16 35 PA-1001801-4A0 2 10 SH-6063012-CP 9 _18 ¥P-0350516-KZ 20 24
HC-0011400-00 16 32 PA-1508501-4A0 8 g SM-6063502-TR 22 13 ¥P-0450801-SD 111
HC-0011800-00 16 386 PA&-3201001-00 20 1 SM-6064002-TP 20 40 ¥P-0450801-SD 2 23
HC-0012200-00 16 37 PC-0105080-00 1 14 SH-6065002-TP 20 39 ¥P-0450801-SD 2 29
HC-0012200-00 17 5 PC-0105080-00 8 3 SH-6067552-CP 10 21 ¥P-0450801-SD 2 37
HC-0016800-00 17 18 PF-0251010-40 14 43 SH-8060602-TP g 12 ¥P-0450801-SD 3 12
HC-0016800-00 17 15 PF-0251010-00 14 46 $SS-1080510-SP 3 16 ¥P-0450801-SD 3 24
HC-0035800-00 16 31 PF-0353010~-00 14 68 $S-4080610-SP 1 31 ¥P-0450801-SD 4 23
HC-0079033-P0 16 33 PF-0652020-00 14 45 $SS~4080610-SP 5 10 ¥P-0450801-SD 6 26
HE-0000600-00 14 37 PJ-0151050-01 14 64 55-4080610-SpP 5 15 ¥P-0450801-5S0D & 17
HG-0002800-00 17 2 PJ-3080400-01 22 3 SS-4080610-SP 6 15 ¥VP-0450801~-SD & 19
HG-0015800-00 16 28 PJ-3080400-02 10 4 SS-4080810-SP 9 23 YP-0450801-5D & 51
HG-0027300-00 16 29 PJ-3090051-01 14 41 SS-4080610-SP 9 29 ¥P-0450801-SD 20 9
HG-0027400-00 16 27 PS-0160122-KH 8 29 55-4080610~-S°P 11 9 ¥P-0450801-SD 20 17
HG-0027500-00 17 14 PS-0200122-KH 6 17 SS-4080610-S°P 20 43 ¥P-0501016-SC 2 25
HG~-0027600-00 17 17 PS-0200142-K0 3 2 $S-4080610-SP 22 26 ¥P-0501016-SC 20 3
| HG-0027800-00 17 11 | PS-0300102-K0 22 9 | SS-4080810-SP 22 32 | ¥P-0651001-S8B 10 10
HK-0186200-98 12 6 PS-0300201-KP 11 26 SS-4090515-SP 8 55 ¥VP-0651001-S8 10 12
HK-0186201-28 12 7 PS-0300242-K0 5 27 §SS-4090715-Sp 1 5 ¥P-0651001-SB 14 49
HK-0186201-2¢C 12 14 PS-0500102-KH 5 13 SS-6060220~-SP 6 23 ¥P-0651001-88 14 70
HK-0194000-80 17 16 PV-0351020-00 14 58 SS-6080410-S°P 27 1 ¥P-0651001-SB 20 41
HK-0194000-80 17 3 PV-1551020-00 14 59 SS-6080410-S°P 8 30 ¥S-0310002-KX 12 18
HK-0211000-30 16 54 PX-5000110-00 14 44

— 28 —






